

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPEED RING 2450/2450AL

Fits Novatron Standard and Monolight flash heads

Mounting the Ring to the light:

- 1 - Remove the two screws that hold the Novatron reflector in place.
- 2 - Insert the 6-32 x 1/2" screws from the outside of the housing into the holes, place Speed Ring insert into front of reflector. Push the bolt through the Speed Ring, reflector, and Novatron housing, then tighten nuts (**A** in photo). Alternatively, the two sheet metal screws can be used.

NOTE: The 7.5" Speed Ring requires the use of Chimera's short length poles.

Parts List for 2450:

1	20601000	7.5" Speed Ring
1	24502000	Novatron insert
2	24505000	6-32 x 1/2" Phillips screw
2	24506000	6-32 hex nut
2	24505100	#8 x 1/2" sheet metal screw
8	20305100	Nylock screw 10-24x3/8"
8	20408000	Nylon washer
8	20307000	#10 SS washer

Parts List for 2450AL:

1	24251000	7.3" metal Ring
1	24502000	Novatron insert
2	24505000	6-32 x 1/2" Phillip screw
2	24506000	6-32 hex nut
2	24505100	#8 x 1/2" sheet metal screw
8	20305100	Nylock screw 10-24x3/8"
16	24058100	#10 Teflon washer .031
8	24058200	Teflon D washer .062
8	20307000	#10 SS washer

